
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MECHAZINE 
 

VOL: XVII                                                                           ISSUE: SEPT 2018  
 

JUNIOR – SENIOR INTERACTION 

  To break the ice between new entrants and already existing 

students a “junior – senior interaction” program was organised 

at the campus by the management of Department of 

Mechanical Engineering. 

     The aim of this session was to set up a healthy 

relationship between fresher’s and seniors and make the 

transition of first-year students from school to college 

smoother. 

 Senior is a person, who is always willing to lend a hand, be 

it regarding academics or extracurricular activities. Seniors play 

the dual role of a friend and a mentor. 

It is a well-known fact that one needs their seniors in college. 

This is something that we’re all well aware of even before we 

enter the campus life. In such an alien environment, it is good 

to have a voice of experience to consult to deal with changes 

and subjects. 

                         

SPECIAL POINTS 
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EDITOR’S NOTE 
 

I am pleased to release the volume XVII of ’MECHAZINE' 

which showcases the students’ interest to utilize their capability 

for achieving the compatibility to convert their thoughts 

into reality. In this volume, the reader will get to know about the 

internships and CAST Program. Being a Mechanical Engineer, 

each reader must be connected with different Innovative ideas 

they may excel their motivation to do something during their 

engineering journey.  

Whenever you think of cracking of any examination or an 

interview ask yourself if you can, the answer should ever be- 

“YES, I CAN”. Eager to hear you say, “Yes, I can turn my 

dreams into reality. 

 

Engineering A Sense Of Humor, Revisited 
An engineer was crossing a road one day when a frog called out to 

him and said, “If you kiss me, I’ll turn into a beautiful princess.” 

He bent over, picked up the frog and put it in his pocket. The 

frog spoke up again and said, “If you kiss me and turn me back 

into a beautiful princess, I will stay with you for one week.” The 

engineer took the frog out of his pocket, smiled at it and returned 

it to the pocket. The frog then cried out, “If you kiss me and 

turn me back into a princess, I’ll stay with you and do ANYTHING 

you want.” Again the engineer took the frog out, smiled at it 

and put it back into his pocket. Finally, the frog asked, “What is 

the matter? I’ve told you I’m a beautiful princess, that I’ll stay 

with you for a week and do anything you want. Why won’t you 

kiss me?” The engineer said, “Look; I’m an engineer. I don’t have 

time for a girlfriend, but a talking frog…. that’s cool!!!” 
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Company Details Students 

Start 

Date 

End 

Date Duration 

Elon Motors Mr. R. Gunasekhar 

RollNo: 15PA1A0388 

05-06-

2018 

19-06-

2018 

2Weeks 

Elon Motors Mr. P. Vijay Varma 

RollNo: 15PA1A0381 

05-06-

2018 

19-06-

2018 

2Weeks 

Elon Motors Mr. S. Pavan Kumar 

RollNo: 15PA1A0396 

05-06-

2018 

19-06-

2018 

2Weeks 

Elon Motors Mr. K. Durga Prasad 

RollNo: 15PA1A0349 

05-06-

2018 

19-06-

2018 

2Weeks 

Elon Motors Mr. P. Aneesh Rohith 

RollNo: 16PA5A0322 

05-06-

2018 

19-06-

2018 

2Weeks 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. S. Deva Raju 

RollNo: 15PA1A0397 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. k. Sunny Babu 

RollNo: 16PA5A0317 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. M. Krishna Babu 

RollNo: 16PA5A0318 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. R. Vijay Kumar 

RollNo: 16PA5A0324 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. V. siddardha 

RollNo: 16PA5A0326 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. Y. Ratna Francis 

RollNo: 16PA5A0327 

19-06-

2018 

23-06-

2018 

1 Week 

Brakes India Pvt. Ltd 

Chennai 

Mr. B. Aravind 

RollNo: 15PA1A0314 

23-07-

2018 

27-07-

2018 

1 Week 
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Company Details Students 

Start 

Date End Date Duration 

Brakes India Pvt. Ltd 

Chennai 

Mr. G. Chandu Balaji 

RollNo: 15PA1A0331 

23-07-

2018 

27-07-2018 1 Week 

Brakes India Pvt. Ltd 

Chennai 

Mr. J. Venkateswara Rao 

RollNo: 16PA5A0311 

23-07-

2018 

27-07-2018 1 Week 

Brakes India Pvt. Ltd 

Chennai 

Mr. J. Abhilash 

RollNo: 16PA5A0312 

23-07-

2018 

27-07-2018 1 Week 

Brakes India Pvt. Ltd 

Chennai 

Mr. K. Bhimasen 

RollNo: 16PA5A0313 

23-07-

2018 

27-07-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. B. Lakshman Kumar 

RollNo: 16PA1A0306 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. D. Venkata 

Satyanarayana 

RollNo: 16PA1A0321 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. G. Bhavani Prasad 

RollNo: 16PA1A0326 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. G. Mouli Sriram 

RollNo: 16PA1A0327 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. J. Sai Datta Siva 

Kumar 

RollNo: 16PA1A0336 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. K. Leela Siva Krishna 

RollNo: 16PA1A0341 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. K. V. Krishna Prasad 

RollNo: 17PA5A0313 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 

Ashok Leyland 

Chennai 

Mr. P. Yaswanth 

Thrimurthulu 

RollNo: 17PA5A0318 

21-08-

2018 

25-08-2018 1 Week 
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FRESHERS DAY CELEBRATIONS 

 

 

 

A MEMORY MORE 

TALENT 

LESS 

EGO 

ROCKING
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EDUCATION 

 IS THE KEY TO UNLOCK THE DOOR OF 

 FREEDOM 

CAST PROGRAM GALLERY 

ONCE IT WAS CONSTRUCTIONAL, 

THEN IT WAS LOGICAL, IT WAS SINUSOIDAL  

BUT FOREVER IT WAS 

MECHANICAL 
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TEACHERS DAY CLICKS 

 

B-DAY BLASTS 
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STUDENT COORDINATORS:   

1. MUSINI SIVA KRISHNA KANTH 

(17PA1A0378) 

2.  PILLA HARIDEV  

(1PA1A0391) 

3. DATLA LAKSHMI SAI APARNA 

(17PA1A0323) 

 

Our VISION is to ignite the minds of the students 
through academic excellence so as to bring about social 

transformation and prosperity. 

 


