# MECHAZINE

JUNIOR - SENIOR INTERACTION

VOL: XVII

Mechanical Engineering.

ISSUE: SEPT 2018

#### SPECIAL POINTS OF INTEREST:

- JUNIOR-SENIOR INTERACTION
- INTERNSHIPS
  FRESHERS DAY CELEBRATION

To break the ice between new entrants and already existing students a "junior – senior interaction" program was organised at the campus by the management of Department of

The aim of this session was to set up a healthy relationship between fresher's and seniors and make the transition of first-year students from school to college smoother.

INSIDE THIS ISSUE:

- Junior-Senior interaction
- Editors view
- Engg. A sense of humor, revisited
- Internships
- CAST
  Program
- Teacher's day clicks

Senior is a person, who is always willing to lend a hand, be it regarding academics or extracurricular activities. Seniors play the dual role of a friend and a mentor.

It is a well-known fact that one needs their seniors in college. This is something that we're all well aware of even before we enter the campus life. In such an alien environment, it is good to have a voice of experience to consult to deal with changes and subjects.



## EDITOR'S NOTE

I am pleased to release the volume XVII of 'MECHAZINE' which showcases the students' interest to utilize their capability for achieving the compatibility to convert their thoughts into reality. In this volume, the reader will get to know about the internships and CAST Program. Being a Mechanical Engineer, each reader must be connected with different Innovative ideas they may excel their motivation to do something during their engineering journey.

Whenever you think of cracking of any examination or an interview ask yourself if you can, the answer should ever be-"YES, I CAN". Eager to hear you say, "Yes, I can turn my dreams into reality.



### Engineering A Sense Of Humor, Revisited

An engineer was crossing a road one day when a frog called out to him and said, "If you kiss me, I'll turn into a beautiful princess." He bent over, picked up the frog and put it in his pocket. The frog spoke up again and said, "If you kiss me and turn me back into a beautiful princess, I will stay with you for one week." The engineer took the frog out of his pocket, smiled at it and returned it to the pocket. The frog then cried out, "If you kiss me and turn me back into a princess, I'll stay with you and do ANYTHING you want." Again the engineer took the frog out, smiled at it and put it back into his pocket. Finally, the frog asked, "What is the matter? I've told you I'm a beautiful princess, that I'll stay with you for a week and do anything you want. Why won't you kiss me?" The engineer said, "Look; I'm an engineer. I don't have time for a girlfriend, but a talking frog.... that's cool!!!"

Company Details	Students	Start Date	End Date	Duration
Elon Motors	Mr. R. Gunasekhar RollNo: 15PA1A0388	05-06- 2018	19-06- 2018	2Weeks
Elon Motors	Mr. P. Vijay Varma RollNo: 15PA1A0381	05-06- 2018	19-06- 2018	2Weeks
Elon Motors	Mr. S. Pavan Kumar RollNo: 15PA1A0396	05-06- 2018	19-06- 2018	2Weeks
Elon Motors	Mr. K. Durga Prasad RollNo: 15PA1A0349	05-06- 2018	19-06- 2018	2Weeks
Elon Motors	Mr. P. Aneesh Rohith RollNo: 16PA5A0322	05-06- 2018	19-06- 2018	2Weeks
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. S. Deva Raju	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 15PA1A0397	2018	2018	
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. k. Sunny Babu	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 16PA5A0317	2018	2018	
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. M. Krishna Babu	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 16PA5A0318	2018	2018	
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. R. Vijay Kumar	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 16PA5A0324	2018	2018	
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. V. siddardha	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 16PA5A0326	2018	2018	
<b>Ashok Leyland</b>	Mr. Y. Ratna Francis	19-06-	23-06-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 16PA5A0327	2018	2018	
<b>Brakes India Pvt. Ltd</b>	Mr. B. Aravind	23-07-	27-07-	1 Week
Chennai	RollNo: 15PA1A0314	2018	2018	

Company Details	Students	Start Date	End Date	Duration
<b>Brakes India Pvt. Ltd</b> Chennai	Mr. G. Chandu Balaji RollNo: 15PA1A0331	23-07- 2018	27-07-2018	1 Week
<b>Brakes India Pvt. Ltd</b> Chennai	Mr. J. Venkateswara Rao RollNo: 16PA5A0311	23-07- 2018	27-07-2018	1 Week
<b>Brakes India Pvt. Ltd</b> Chennai	Mr. J. Abhilash RollNo: 16PA5A0312	23-07- 2018	27-07-2018	1 Week
<b>Brakes India Pvt. Ltd</b> Chennai	Mr. K. Bhimasen RollNo: 16PA5A0313	23-07- 2018	27-07-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. B. Lakshman Kumar RollNo: 16PA1A0306	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. D. Venkata Satyanarayana RollNo: 16PA1A0321	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
Ashok Leyland Chennai	Mr. G. Bhavani Prasad RollNo: 16PA1A0326	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
Ashok Leyland Chennai	Mr. G. Mouli Sriram RollNo: 16PA1A0327	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. J. Sai Datta Siva Kumar RollNo: 16PA1A0336	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. K. Leela Siva Krishna RollNo: 16PA1A0341	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. K. V. Krishna Prasad RollNo: 17PA5A0313	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week
<b>Ashok Leyland</b> Chennai	Mr. P. Yaswanth Thrimurthulu RollNo: 17PA5A0318	21-08- 2018	25-08-2018	1 Week





CAST PROGRAM GALLERY



ONCE IT WAS CONSTRUCTIONAL, THEN IT WAS LOGICAL, IT WAS SINUSOIDAL BUT FOREVER IT WAS

MECHANICAL



Our VISION is to ignite the minds of the students through academic excellence so as to bring about social transformation and prosperity.

CHAIR: DR. M. VENU

**EDITORS:** MR. G. NARASINGA RAO MR. G.V.RAMA SESHU

**STUDENT COORDINATORS:** 

TEAM MECHAZINE

IMAGES: DEPARTMENT PHOTOGRAPHY CLUB

#### STUDENT COORDINATORS

- 1. MUSINI SIVA KRISHNA KANTH (17PA1A0378)
- 2. PILLA HARIDE (1PA1A0391)
- 3. DATLA LAKSHMI SAI APARNA (17PA1A0323)

